PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7979888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGROSOLUTION GMBH & CO. KG	12/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRO HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	PRINZ-EUGEN-STR. 23
City:	LINZ
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	4020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10252949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538068

Email: kevinking@eversheds-sutherland.us

Correspondent Name: KEVIN W. KING

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19946-0092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/KEVIN W. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. King/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Agrosolution GmbH & Co KG_EN#page1.tif source=Agrosolution GmbH & Co KG_EN#page2.tif source=Agrosolution GmbH & Co KG_EN#page3.tif source=Agrosolution GmbH & Co KG_EN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063800 FRAME: 0575

507932760

source=Agrosolution GmbH & Co KG_EN#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 063800 FRAME: 0576

MANZ register of companies

Source: Commercial register and insolvency file (edict) of the

Republic of Austria

Licensor: Federal Ministry for Justice

Licensee: MANZ'sche Verlags- und Universitätsbuchhandlung GmbH,

Kohlmarkt 16, 1010 Vienna

Key date 19.04.2023 Insolvency file

FN 329248 p

At the time of retrieval there is no entry for this company in the insolvency file

Key date 19.04.2023 Commercial Register extract with historical data

FN 329248 p-

This extract is based on the Commercial Register supplemented by data from the document collection.

The historical data at 19.04.2023 are struck through. Deleted legal entities and branches are marked with the sign '#' at the side.

Last entry on 23.12.2022 with the registration number 26 Competent court - Linz Regional Court

26 Company deleted

Agrosolution GmbH & Co KG REGISTERED OFFICE in Political community Linz

COMPANY

1 Agrosolution GmbH & Co KG

LEGAL FORM

1 Limited partnership

REGISTERED OFFICE in

1 Political community Linz

BUSINESS ADDRESS

1 Estermannstr. 12

4020 Linz

8 Prinz-Eugen-Str.
23

4020 Linz

BRANCH OF BUSINESS

1 Trade

KEY DATE for YEAR END
31 December

Page 1 of 5

3 5 7 9 12 14 16 17 18 19 20 22 24	YEAR END at 31.12.2008 filed on 14.10.2009 at 31.12.2009 filed on 24.11.2010 at 31.12.2010 filed on 30.09.2011 at 31.12.2011 filed on 28.09.2012 at 31.12.2012 filed on 11.09.2013 at 31.12.2013 filed on 23.09.2014 at 31.12.2014 filed on 28.09.2015 at 31.12.2015 filed on 21.09.2016 at 31.12.2016 filed on 21.06.2017 at 31.12.2016 filed on 18.04.2018 at 31.12.2018 filed on 18.02.2019 at 31.12.2019 filed on 23.12.2020 at 31.12.2020 filed on 21.12.2021	
25	at 31.12.2021 filed on 19.09.2022	
1	Articles of association dated 22.05.2009	001
1	Conversion agreement dated 22.05.2009	002
1	The company has been formed by conversion in accordance with \$\$1 ff UmwG from	003
	Agrosolution GmbH	
	(FN 304246 x)	
26	Contribution agreement dated 26.09.2022	004
26	Taking over the assets in accordance with \$142 UGB by Agro Holding GmbH	005
	(FN 327830 d)	
	The company has been dissolved and deleted.	
	SHAREHOLDERS WITH UNRESTRICTED LIABILITY	
1	A Agro Holding GmbH has represented independently since 24.07.2009	
	AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	
2 23	C Stefan Stassen, d.o.b. 16.12.1964 has represented independently since 10.09.2009 Function deleted	
1 4 13	PARTNER AMOUNT OF LIABILITY B Peter Huemer, d.o.b. 05.08.1984 EUR 28,875 EUR 29,000 EUR 30,250	
15 13	Legal succession to Barbara Tausch	001
10	regarding EUR 1,250.00	001
15	Legal succession to Stefan Stassen	002

regarding EUR 8,020.00

С

Stefan Stassen, d.o.b. 16.12.1964

1			EUR 17,125	
6		Function deleted		
13			EUR 1,250	
15			EUR 22,230	
13		Legal succession to WABE GmbH regarding		001
		EUR 1,250.00		
15		Legal succession to		002
		Peter Huemer-Hartl regarding EUR 8,020.00		
		and Ute Michels regarding EUR 12,937.00		
21		Legal succession to		002
		Peter Huemer-Hartl regarding EUR 8,020.00		
	Б	and Ute Michels regarding EUR 12,937.00		
1	D	WABE GmbH	ELID 1 OF O	
1 13		Function deleted	EUR 1,250	
13		Legal succession to Stefan Stassen		001
13		regarding EUR 1,250.00		001
	E	Barbara Tausch, d.o.b. 22.06.1968		
1	_		EUR 2.500	
13		Function deleted	2010 27 0000	
13		Legal succession to Ute Michels and Peter		001
		Humer-Hartl regarding EUR 1,250.00 each		
	F	Heaven Private Foundation		
4			EUR 16,792	
6			EUR 33,917	
10		Function deleted		
6		Legal succession to Stefan Stassen		001
		regarding Euro 17,125.00		
10		Legal succession to Ute Michels regarding		002
		EUR 33,917.00		
1.0	G	Ute Michels, d.o.b. 08.07.1967	TIID 00 015	
10			EUR 33,917	
13		•••••	EUR 35,167	
15 10		Toral augustion to Harron Driveta	EUR 22,230	001
10		Legal succession to Heaven Private Foundation regarding EUR 33,917.00		001
13		Legal succession to Barbara Tausch		002
10		regarding EUR 1,250.00		002
15		Legal succession to Stefan Stassen		003
10		regarding EUR 12,937.00		300
		yy		

--- PERSONS ------

- 1 A Agro Holding GmbH
- 1 (FN 327830 d)
- 1 Estermannstr. 12

4020 Linz

- Prinz-Eugen-Str. 23 4020 Linz
- 1 B Peter Huemer-Hartl, d.o.b. 05.08.1984
- 21 Peter Huemer, d.o.b. 05.08.1984
- 21 Steinmetzweg 3 4222 Langenstein
- 1 C Stefan Stassen, d.o.b. 16.12.1964
- 4 Stefan Stassen, d.o.b. 16.12.1964

11 Wegscheider Strasse 71/1 4060 Leonding 1 D WABE GmbH (FN 270285 d) 1 Arzberg 82 1 4462 Reichraming 1 E Barbara Tausch, d.o.b. 22.06.1968 4 F Heaven Private Foundation (FN 340703 i) 4 (FN 340703 1) Scharitzerstr. 1 4 4020 Linz 10 G Ute Michels, d.o.b. 8.07.1967

----- OVERVIEW OF EXECUTION -----

Regional Court Linz

1	Registered on 24.07.2009 Business case	
	Application for new registration of a company re-	ceived on
2	26.06.2009 Registered on 22.09.2009 Business case	13 Fr 4175/09 m
2	Registered on 22.09.2009 Business case Application for amendment received on 14.09.200	
3		13 Fr 5416/09 m
3	Electronic year end submission received on 14.1	
4	Registered on 15.05.2010 Business case	13 Fr 2118/10 x
7	Application for amendment received on 10.05.201	
5	Registered on 26.11.2010 Business case	13 Fr 7048/10 x
J	Electronic year end submission received on 24.1	
6	<u>-</u>	13 Fr 7623/10 t
Ü	Application for amendment received on 17.12.201	
7	7.7	29 Fr 343/11 m
	Electronic year end submission received on 30.0	
8	Registered on 13.03.2012 Business case	29 Fr 543/12 s
	Application for amendment received on 09.03.2012	·
9	Registered on 09.10.2012 Business case	29 Fr 3202/12 a
	Electronic year end submission received on 28.0	9.2012
10	Registered on 20.02.2013 Business case	13 Fr 247/13 x
	Application for amendment received on 05.02.203	L3
11	<i>3</i>	13 Fr 3516/13 d
	Application for amendment received on 16.08.201	L3
12		13 Fr 4199/13 h
	Electronic year end submission received on 11.0	
13		13 Fr 6698/13 h
	Application for amendment received on 13.11.201	
14	9	13 Fr 5051/14 w
	Electronic year end submission received on 23.0	
15	2	13 Fr 6629/14s
	Application for amendment received on 21.10.201	
16	9	
17	Electronic year end submission received on 28.0	
17	Registered on 24.09.2016 Business case Electronic year end submission received on 21.0	13 Fr 5435/16 b
10		13 Fr 2784/17 m
18	Electronic year end submission received on 21.0	
19	-	13 Fr 1813/18 v
13	Electronic year end submission received on 18.0	·
20		
20	Electronic year end submission received on 18.0	·
21	-	
	Dabinobb Cabe	10 11 ,00,20 a

IVIZINZ					
MAN	Z Register of companies	Requested on 19.04.2	023 14:3	4	
	at 19.04.2023 valid EUID: AT				
	BUSINESS REGISTER	R INTERCONNECTION SYSTE	EM IDEN	rification	
as	at 19.04.2023 valid ID numbe	r: 9367691			
	INFORMATION OF TH	IE AUSTRIAN NATIONAL BA	ANK		
	Application for deletion re	eceived on 26.09.2022			
26	Registered on 23.12.2022		13 Fr	5384/22 f	
	received on 19.09.2022				
25	Registered on 20.09.2022 Electronic year end submiss		13 Fr	5165/22 n	
2.5	received on 21.12.2021		12 🖽	E16E/22 h	
24	Registered on 22.12.2021 Electronic year end submiss		13 Fr	7979/21 m	
	Application for amendment				
23	Registered on 30.01.2021	Business case	13 Fr	395/21 i	
	Electronic year end submiss received on 23.12.2020	sion dated 31.12.2019,			
22	Registered on 21.01.2021			7652/20 y	
	Application for amendment	recerved on 20.02.2020			

MANZ does not accept any liability for the accuracy and up-to-dateness of the information provided.

Any claims against MANZ in this regard are fundamentally excluded.

Page 5 of 5